ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
SUMIDA TYPE ＣＥＰ１２５ PART NO. REF. TO P.4/6 AND P.5/6
1 . DIMENSION (UNIT mm)
.CONNECTION (BOTTOM) .STAMP (EXP.)２ ３
.NOTE４
＊ PLEASE DO NOT USE A WASHING AGENT.
＊ ENCLOSING CONDITION OF COILS.
＊ CARRIER TAPE PACKING SPECIFICATION IN DETAIL S-074-5083.

ORIENTATIONS VERTICALLY FOR 1 TIME AT THE SHOCK ACCELERATION OF
981m/s (100G),USING RUBBER BLOCK SHOCK TESTING MACHINE.２
２４ｔｈ，Ａｐｒ，１９９９
ＣＨＫ． ＣＨＫ． ＤＲＧ． DRG. NO. ３/６
Ｓ－０７４－６０７６Ｓ－０７４－６０７６Ｓ－０７４－６０７６Ｓ－０７４－６０７６CHEN HE ZHONG
ZHAOHUI GUOGAO ZHIJIAN
YC
ＴＹＰＥ
ＣＥＰ１２５ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS­1
THE SATURATION TEMPERATURE
INDUCTANCE Ｄ.Ｃ.Ｒ. CURRENT RISE
NO． PART NAME STAMP [WITHIN] (ｍΩ) (Ａ)※３ (Ａ) SUMIDA
[MAX.]※２ ※４ CODE
※１ (at 20℃) (at 20℃) (at 100℃) △T=40℃
０１ CEP125-1R5MC 1R5M 1.5μH±20％ 2.5(2.1) 14.0 11.8 16.5 4712-0005
０２ CEP125-2R5MC 2R5M 2.5μH±20％ 3.4(2.8) 10.0 8.8 15.5 4712-0006
０３ CEP125-4R MC 4R0M 4.0μH±20％ 5.4(4.5) 8.3 7.2 12.5 4712-0007�
０４ CEP125-6R MC 6R0M 6.0μH±20％ 8.0(6.6) 6.7 5.8 9.9 4712-0008�
０５ CEP125-8R2MC 8R2M 8.2μH±20％ 11.4(9.5) 5.8 5.1 8.2 4712-0009
０６ CEP125-1 MC 100M 10.0μH±20％ 13.5(11.2) 5.0 4.6 7.6 4712-0010��
※１:MEASURED AT FREQUENCY OF １００ｋＨｚ １Ｖ
※２: D.C.R.( ) TYPICAL VALUE｡
※３:THE SATURATION CURRENT:THIS INDUCTANCE THE VALUE OF CURRENT WHEN THE INDUCTANCE IS OVER
75% OF THE NOMINAL VALUE｡
※４:THE TEMPERATURE RISE:THE VALUE OF D.C. CURRENT WHEN THE TEMPERATURE RISE IS T=40℃(Ta=20℃)｡△
２４ｔｈ，Ａｐｒ，１９９９ SUMIDA CODE ４７１２
ＣＨＫ． ＣＨＫ． ＤＲＧ． DRG. NO. ４/６
Ｓ－０７４－６０７６Ｓ－０７４－６０７６Ｓ－０７４－６０７６Ｓ－０７４－６０７６CHEN HE ZHONG
ZHAOHUI GUOGAO ZHIJIAN
YC
ＴＹＰＥ
ＣＥＰ１２５ＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮＳＰＥＣＩＦＩＣＡＴＩＯＮ
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS­2
THE SATURATION TEMPERATURE
INDUCTANCE Ｄ.Ｃ.Ｒ. CURRENT RISE
NO． PART NAME STAMP [WITHIN] (ｍΩ) (Ａ)※３ (Ａ) SUMIDA
[MAX.]※２ ※４ CODE
※１ (at 20℃) (at 20℃) (at 100℃) △T=40℃
０７ CEP125-1R MC-H 1R0MH 1.0μH±20％ 2.5(2.1) 20.0 17.4 16.5 -0011�
０８ CEP125-1R8MC-H 1R8MH 1.8μH±20％ 3.4(2.8) 15.3 12.9 15.5 -0012
０９ CEP125-2R8MC-H 2R8MH 2.8μH±20％ 5.4(4.5) 12.3 10.2 12.5 -0013
１０ CEP125-4R MC-H 4R0MH 4.0μH±20％ 8.0(6.6) 10.3 8.6 9.9 -0014�
１１ CEP125-5R6MC-H 5R6MH 5.6μH±20％ 11.4(9.5) 8.8 7.7 8.2 -0015
１２ CEP125-7R2MC-H 7R2MH 7.2μH±20％ 13.5(11.2) 7.8 6.6 7.6 -0016
※１:MEASURED AT FREQUENCY OF １００ｋＨｚ １Ｖ
※２: D.C.R.( ) TYPICAL VALUE｡
※３:THE SATURATION CURRENT:THIS INDUCTANCE THE VALUE OF CURRENT WHEN THE INDUCTANCE IS OVER
75% OF THE NOMINAL VALUE｡